



Bid Tabulation

Batavia Township
 Amelia-Olive Branch Road Sidewalk Phase 2
 October 13, 2022

J-Co Concrete, LLC
 Jackson, OH

Ford Development Corp
 Cincinnati, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC
 Leesburg, OH

Adleta, Inc.
 Cincinnati, OH

Fred A. Nemann Co.
 Cincinnati, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	12	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	283	\$35.00	\$9,905.00	\$50.00	\$14,150.00	\$5.00	\$1,415.00	\$40.00	\$11,320.00	\$60.00	\$16,980.00	\$60.00	\$16,980.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
6	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$73.00	\$5,110.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	69	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$80.00	\$5,520.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$85.00	\$5,865.00	\$90.00	\$6,210.00
9	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	14	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$380.00	\$5,320.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$263.00	\$3,682.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00
10	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$380.00	\$3,420.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$263.00	\$2,367.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
11	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	220	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$95.00	\$20,900.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$115.00	\$25,300.00	\$135.00	\$29,700.00
12	517	HAND RAILING (ALUMINUM), AS PER PLAN	FT.	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$185.00	\$3,885.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
13	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	7346	\$10.00	\$73,460.00	\$8.75	\$64,277.50	\$14.50	\$106,517.00	\$10.00	\$73,460.00	\$10.50	\$77,133.00	\$9.00	\$66,114.00
14	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	77	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$17.00	\$1,309.00	\$25.00	\$1,925.00	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$20.00	\$1,540.00
15	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$62.00	\$744.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$62.50	\$1,562.50	\$20.00	\$500.00
18	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$89.00	\$2,225.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
19	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,227.00	\$4,908.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
20	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$674.00	\$2,022.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
21	611	SANITARY CLEANOUT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	616	WATER	M GAL.	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$107.00	\$535.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$53.50	\$214.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
26	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$64.20	\$128.40	\$100.00	\$200.00
27	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1500	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.20	\$4,800.00	\$6.50	\$9,750.00
28	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
29	SPEC	MAILBOX RELOCATION	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
TOTAL						\$186,952.00		\$170,157.50		\$172,181.00		\$178,795.00		\$201,245.90		\$203,884.05